

Saturday, April 27, 2024

9-2pm at Clover Park, Port St. Lucie

The St. Lucie County Safety Festival will be celebrating its 10th Anniversary on Saturday, April 27th, 2024! This event was created to bring the community together and showcase all the amazing individuals and departments that keeps St. Lucie County safe. This unique event brings multiple First Responder agencies together in one location to show off their capabilities, interact with the public, and keep them informed on everything that is happening.

This event would not be possible without the commitment from the tremendous organizations that serve us. We want to thank the St. Lucie County Fire District, St. Lucie County Sheriff's Department, Port St. Lucie Police Department, St. Lucie County Emergency Management, St. Lucie Public Safety, St. Lucie Public Schools, City of Port St. Lucie, St. Lucie Health Department, Education Foundation of St. Lucie County. and all the other organizations that have participated over the last decade.

We have been extremely fortunate to have several sponsors that have participated since the beginning to allow this event to remain free to the public. WPBF News 25 has been the title sponsor for 10 years! They have a tremendous commitment to the Treasure Coast and have been integral to the success of the event. Southern Eagle Distributing has been the demonstration sponsor every year! Southern Eagle and the Peter W. Busch Family Foundation always support St. Lucie County. Cleveland Clinic Martin Health and Seacoast Bank have been sponsors throughout the event and their support has been instrumental for the event and community. We also want to thank OneBlood, HCA Healthcare, and all the other organizations that have helped this event succeed.

This year's event will continue to feature live demonstrations, Touch-A-Truck, giveaways, static displays, plenty of safety information, free kids zones, bounce houses and face painting. Attendees will be able to interact with local First Responders, ask questions, check out their equipment and learn about each organization.

A Fun Run for Education is planned for the 3rd year! This event is sponsored by the Education Foundation and raises money for public school students and teachers. The run is open to the public.

For vendor or sponsorship information, please call (772) 337-0049 or visit slcsafetyfest.com. Clover park is located at 31 Piazza Dr., Port St. Lucie, FL 34986. Follow (like us) on Facebook at St. Lucie County Safety Festival or SLC Safety Festival.

A portion of the proceeds from this event will benefit The Boys & Girls Clubs of St. Lucie County.

There is no cost for admission or parking.

Sponsorship Opportunities:

Title Sponsor – Exclusive Sponsorship: \$10,000
Company name/logo on all radio/print/online marketing materials
Inclusion in multi-media marketing campaign
Prime location for 10 x 10 booth to exhibit and promote your company
Prominent on-site signage throughout the event
Logo on Website with link to your website
Recognition as title sponsor on onsite displays

Demonstration Sponsorship: \$7,500
Sponsorship of the live demonstrations
Inclusions in multi-media marketing campaign
Multiple signs in the demonstration area
Prime location for 10 x 10 booth to exhibit and promote your company
Logo on Website
Logo on onsite display
Live mentions during the demonstrations

Safety Category Sponsorship: \$5,000

Sponsorship of a specific Safety Category
Inclusion in multi-media marketing campaign
Prime location for 10 x 10 booth to exhibit and promote your company Prominent on-site signage throughout the event
Logo on Website
Logo on onsite display

<u>Kids Zone Sponsorship:</u> \$3,000

Sponsorship of kids zone with signage 10 x 10 area to exhibit and promote your company Inclusion in multi-media marketing campaign Logo on website Logo on onsite display

Gold Sponsorship: \$2,500

10 x 10 area to exhibit and promote your company Inclusion in multi-media marketing campaign Logo on website Logo on onsite display

Silver Sponsorship: \$1,500

Display area for 10 x 10 table and two chairs Logo on website Logo on onsite display Recognition of sponsorship

To secure your sponsorship, please contact DLF Media at 772-337-0049 or email at info@slcsafetyfest.com. Visit slcsafetyfest.com for more information.

^{*}sponsors will be responsible for their own tents, tables, chairs, give-away items, safety information and other accessories utilized in their booth area.

Let's Keep Everyone Safe!



April 27, 2024 ~ 10^{th} Annual SLC Safety Festival, Clover Park, Port St Lucie, FL Sponsorship Agreement

Company Name:	
Contact Name(s):	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Company Website:	Email:
Sponsorship Level: Check Appropr	riate Choice
Title Sponsor Package (\$10,000.00)	
Demonstration Sponsor (\$7,500)	
Safety Category Package (\$5,000)	
Kids Zone Package (\$3,000)	
Gold Sponsor Package (\$2,500)	
Silver Sponsor Package (\$1,500)	
Other Package (\$1,000)	
Vendor (\$100)	
We hereby agree to participate in the Su the sponsorship level noted above.	ummer of Safety Festival, April 27, 2024 at
Make Checks Payable to:	
DLF Media	
2049 SW Driftwood St.	
Port St Lucie, FL 34953	
Authorized Signature	Date
*snonsors will be responsible for their own	tents tables chairs give-away items safety information and

^{*}sponsors will be responsible for their own tents, tables, chairs, give-away items, safety information and other accessories utilized in their booth area.